
Regular Meeting
Thursday, April 13, 2017 6:00 PM
Administration Building in the Board Room, 710 6th St, Olton, TX 79064

1. CALL TO ORDER, DECLARE A QUORUM, INVOCATION, 
AND PLEDGE

2. BOARD MISSION STATEMENT

3. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION AS ALLOWED BY POLICY BED 
(Limit to three minutes for each individual)

3.A. CONSENT ITEMS 

3.A.1. Approve Minutes from Previous Meeting(s) 

3.A.2. Approve Payment of Bills from Previous 
Month(s) 

4. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

4.A. §551.074 Personnel Matters: Deliberate the 
Appointment, Employment, Evaluation, 
Reassignment, Duties, Discipline, orDismissal of 
a Public Officer or Employee

4.A.1. Teacher, Counselors, and Nurse

4.A.2. Campus and District Administrators

4.B. Return to Open Meeting: State Time and Clarify 
no Variance from the Posted Agenda in Closed 
Session

5. DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS 

5.A. Consider Cafeteria Proposal from A+ Food 
Service

5.B. Consider Meal Costs for 2017-2018

5.C. Consider Bid Proposals for Block 2, Lot 2 & Lot 
3 in the Original Town of Olton (Turner Addition)

5.D. Approve Budget Amendment(s)

6. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS 

6.A. Superintendent's Report 

6.A.1. Financial Reports 

6.A.1.a. Comparison of Budget to Revenue

6.A.2. District of Innovation Plan - Action to 
be taken in May Meeting

6.A.3. 2017-2018 School Calendar Information - 
Action to be taken in May Meeting

6.A.4. Enrollment Report 

6.A.5. Resignations and Re-assignments



6.A.6. School Board News

6.A.6.a. TASB Leadership Team Publication

6.A.6.b. TASA/TASB Convention Information

6.A.7. Future Meetings and/or Agenda Items 

6.A.7.a. Regular Meeting Thursday, May 16, 2017, 
7:00 p.m.

7. Adjourn or recess to the following day(s) for 
the completion of agenda items 

8. CALL TO ORDER, DECLARE A QUORUM, INVOCATION, 
AND PLEDGE

9. BOARD MISSION STATEMENT

10. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION AS ALLOWED BY POLICY BED 
(Limit to three minutes for each individual)

10.A. CONSENT ITEMS 

10.A.1. Approve Minutes from Previous Meeting(s) 

10.A.2. Approve Payment of Bills from Previous 
Month(s) 

11. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

11.A. §551.074 Personnel Matters: Deliberate 
the Appointment, Employment, Evaluation, 
Reassignment, Duties, Discipline, orDismissal of 
a Public Officer or Employee

11.A.1. Teacher, Counselors, and Nurse

11.A.2. Campus and District Administrators

11.B. Return to Open Meeting: State Time and 
Clarify no Variance from the Posted Agenda in 
Closed Session

12. DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS 

12.A. Consider Cafeteria Proposal from A+ Food 
Service

12.B. Consider Meal Costs for 2017-2018

12.C. Consider Bid Proposals for Block 2, Lot 2 
& Lot 3 in the Original Town of Olton (Turner 
Addition)

12.D. Approve Budget Amendment(s)

13. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS 

13.A. Superintendent's Report 

13.A.1. Financial Reports 

13.A.1.a. Comparison of Budget to Revenue



13.A.2. District of Innovation Plan - Action to 
be taken in May Meeting

13.A.3. 2017-2018 School Calendar Information - 
Action to be taken in May Meeting

13.A.4. Enrollment Report 

13.A.5. Resignations and Re-assignments

13.A.6. School Board News

13.A.6.a. TASB Leadership Team Publication

13.A.6.b. TASA/TASB Convention Information

13.A.7. Future Meetings and/or Agenda Items 

13.A.7.a. Regular Meeting Thursday, May 16, 2017, 
7:00 p.m.

14. Adjourn or recess to the following day(s) for 
the completion of agenda items 

_____________________________________
Board Secretary



Minutes of Regular Meeting 
 

The Board of Trustees 
Olton ISD 

 

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Olton ISD was held Thursday, March 23, 2017, 

beginning at 7:00 PM in the Board Room. 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER, DECLARE A QUORUM, INVOCATION, AND PLEDGE 

Jeff Cox, Board President, called the meeting to order at 7:09 p.m. 

Troy Don Allcorn led the pledge and invocation. 

 

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT:         

Michael Ramage 

Connie Maxwell 

Jeff Cox  

Ruben Luera 

Jesus De La Cruz, Jr. 

Brian Mahler 

Troy Don Allcorn 

 

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: None  

 

SCHOOL OFFICIALS PRESENT: 

Charles “Bub” McIver, Superintendent 

Ross Lassiter, Athletic Director               

                                       

OTHERS PRESENT: DeAnn McGill, Kent Gunter, and Tanya Nafzger 

 

 

2. BOARD MISSION STATEMENT 

The mission of the Board of Olton ISD is to ensure that the people in and affected by the 

institution have the opportunity to grow and become productive citizens of society.  The 

trustees will delegate operational power, adopt policies, require accountability, evaluate 

patterns of operations, and ensure flexibility and competence.  At all times the board 

will maintain accountability to the taxpayers and residents of the district. 

 

 

3. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION AS ALLOWED BY POLICY BED (Limit to three minutes 

for each individual) 

 

Kip McCall and Robyn Carson each spoke for three minutes to the school board in 

regards to the Olton ISD Girls Volleyball Program and presented a petition signed by 31 

High School students and employees. 

 

 

4. ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS/RECOGNITIONS  



Mr. McIver recognized the following employees: Mrs. Tanya Nafzger, Elementary 3rd  

Grade Teacher; Mr. Kent Gunter, Jr. High 6th Grade Science/Social Studies Teacher; 

and Mrs. DeAnn McGill, High School Business/Technology/Yearbook Teacher, for all 

their hard work and presented them each with an Above & Beyond Award. 

 

5. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS 

The Board will conduct a closed session in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings 

Act, Government Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D and E.  Before any closed session 

is convened, the presiding officer will publicly identify the section or sections of the Act 

authorizing the closed session.  All votes, actions, or decisions will be taken in open 

session. 

 

 

A. 

 

 

 

 

B. 

§551.074 Personnel Matters: Deliberate the Appointment, Employment, Evaluation, 

Reassignment, Duties, Discipline, or Dismissal of a Public Officer or Employee 

 

Mr. Cox declared the Board into Closed Session at 10:13 p.m. 

 

Mr. Cox declared the Board back into Open Session at 11:10 p.m. 

 

 

1. Deliberation and Possible Action to Evaluate the Performance of a Public 

Officer, i.e., an Individual OISD Board Member 

 

 A. §551.074 Personnel Matters: Deliberate the Appointment, Employment, 

Evaluation, Reassignment, Duties, Discipline, or Dismissal of a Public 

Officer or Employee 

 

1. No Action was Taken on this Agenda Item. 

 

 

 

 

 

6. 

 

Mr. Cox declared a recess at 8:13 p.m. 

Mr. Cox declared the Board back into Open Session at 8:23 p.m. 

 

DISCUSSION/ACTION ITEMS 

 

A. Deliberation and Possible Action to Adopt a Written Board Response/Rebuttal to 

OISD Board Member's Article Published in Olton Enterprise on Thursday, March 

16, 2017 

 

No Action was Taken on this agenda item. 

 

 

B. Consider Policy Update 107, Affecting Local Policies (See Attached List) (Second 

Reading) 

 

Mr. Allcorn made the motion to Approve Update 107 with the Deletion of the word 

“No” in the last sentence under “Exception” in DEE (Local) to show that receipts are 

required.  Mr. Ramage seconded the motion.  The motion carried.  (7-0-0) 

 

 



Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Jesus De La Cruz, Michael 

Ramage, Troy Don Allcorn, and Brian Mahler 

Nays: None 

Abstain: None 

 

C. Consider Instructional Materials Allotment and TEKS Certification for 2017-2018 

 

Mr. Ramage made the motion to Approve the Instructional Materials Allotment and 

TEKS Certification for 2017-2018.   Mrs. Maxwell seconded the motion.  The 

motion carried.  (7-0-0) 

 

Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Jesus De La Cruz,Michael Ramage, 

Troy Don Allcorn, and Brian Mahler 

Nays: None 

Abstain: None 

 

 

D. Consider Student Insurance Proposal from Texas Kids First for the 2017-2018 and 

2018-2019 School Years 

 

Mr. Ramage made the motion to Approve the Student Insurance Proposal from 

Texas Kids First for the 2017-2018 and 2018-2019 School Years, for a total of  

$18,840.58 each year ($17,800.00 for Student Accident Coverage and $1,040.58 for 

the Catastrophic Coverage).  Mr. Mahler seconded the motion.  The motion carried.  

(7-0-0) 

 
Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Jesus De La Cruz, Michael Ramage, 

Troy Don Allcorn, and Brian Mahler 

Nays: None 

Abstain: None 

 

 

E. Discuss and Possible Action to Consider Ellis Bus Repair Quote in the Amount of 

$19,067.00 

 

Mr. Ramage made the motion to Approve the Ellis Bus Repair Quote in the Amount 

of $19,067.00 for repairs to Route Bus #10 (2008 Blue Bird).  Mr. De La Cruz 

seconded the motion.  The motion carried.  (7-0-0) 

 
Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Jesus De La Cruz, Michael Ramage, 

Troy Don Allcorn, and Brian Mahler 

Nays: None 

Abstain: None 

 

 

F. Discuss and Possible Action on New Activity Bus Quotes  



No Action was Taken on this Agenda Item 

 

   G. Consider Benchmark Proposal to Provide Copiers/Printers 

 

Mr. Mahler made the motion to Approve the 3-Year Lease Proposal with Benchmark 

to Provide Copiers/Printers to Olton ISD for a Monthly Cost of $1,539.58.  Mr. 

Luera seconded the motion.  The motion carried.  (7-0-0) 

 
Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Jesus De La Cruz, Michael Ramage, 

Troy Don Allcorn, and Brian Mahler 

Nays: None 

Abstain: None 

 

 

H. Consider and Possible Action to Eliminate the Sport of Volleyball Beginning with 

the 2017-2018 School Year 

 

No Action was Taken on This Item 

 

 

7. INFORMATIONAL ITEMS  

A. Superintendent's Report  

1. Financial Reports  

a. Comparison of Revenue to Budget  

b. Quarterly Reports  

1. Cash Flow Report  

2. Projected Expenditure and Revenue Report  

3. Activity Report  

4. Food Service Report  

5. Federal Programs Report  

2. Enrollment Report  

3. Resignations and Reassignments - None  

4. School Board News  

a. Board and Administrator Newsletter  

b. TASB Regional Spring Workshop – April 18 @ ESC17   

5. Future Meetings and/or Agenda Items  

a. Regular Meeting Thursday, April 13, 2017 7:00 p.m.  

8. CONSENT ITEMS  

A. Approve Minutes from Previous Meeting(s)  

B. Approve Payment of Bills from Previous Month(s)  



 

Mr. Ramage made the motion to Approve the Minutes of the Regular Board 

Meeting held on February 16, 2017; Minutes of the Special Board Meeting held on 

March 7, 2017; and the Payment of Bills from the Previous Month as presented.   

Mr. Allcorn seconded the motion.  The motion carried.  (7-0-0) 

 
Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Michael Ramage, and Troy Don 

Allcorn  

Nays: None 

Abstain: Jesus De La Cruz and Brian Mahler 

 

9. ADJOURN OR RECESS TO THE FOLLOWING DAY(S) FOR THE COMPLETION 

OF AGENDA ITEMS 

 

Mr. Mahler made the motion to adjourn the meeting. Mr. De La Cruz seconded the 

motion. The motion carried. (7-0-0) 

 

Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Jesus De La Cruz, Michael Ramage, 

Troy Don Allcorn, and Brian Mahler 

Nays: None 

Abstain: None 

 

 

 

 The meeting was adjourned at 11:11 p.m. on Tuesday, March 23, 2017. 

 

 

 
________________________________                              _______________________________               

Jeff Cox, President                                          Jesus De La Cruz, Jr. Secretary   

 

                                                         _____________ 

                                                                            Date 

 



Minutes of Special Meeting 
 

The Board of Trustees 
Olton ISD 

 

A Special Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Olton ISD was held Friday, March 31, 2017, 

beginning at 6:00 PM in the Board Room. 

 

1. CALL TO ORDER AND DECLARE A QUORUM 

 

Jeff Cox, Board President, called the meeting to order at 6:04 p.m. 

Brian Mahler did the pledge and invocation 

 

BOARD MEMBERS PRESENT:         

Michael Ramage 

Connie Maxwell 

Jeff Cox  

Ruben Luera 

Jesus De La Cruz, Jr. 

Brian Mahler 

Troy Don Allcorn 

 

BOARD MEMBERS ABSENT: None 

 

SCHOOL OFFICIALS PRESENT: None 

                                       

OTHERS PRESENT: Kip McCall, Troy Young, Phillip Hamilton and Dr. Steve 

Mills 

 

 

2. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS 

The Board will conduct a closed session in accordance with the Texas Open 

Meetings Act, Government Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D and E.  Before any 

closed session is convened, the presiding officer will publicly identify the section or 

sections of the Act authorizing the closed session.  All votes, actions, or decisions 

will be taken in open session. 

 

 

A. §551.071 Consultation with Attorney  

1. Seek and Receive Legal Counsel from School District's Attorney on Personnel 

Matters 

 

B. §551.074 Personnel Matters: Deliberate the Appointment, Employment, 

Evaluation, Reassignment, Duties, Discipline, or Dismissal of a Public Officer or 

Employee 

 

1. Deliberation (and Possible Action in Open Session) on Entering into 

Voluntary Separation Agreement and Release Between School District and 

 



Current Superintendent 

2. Deliberation (and Possible Action in Open Session) on Appointing an Acting 

Superintendent to Fulfill Duties of Superintendent During Period of Time 

School Board is Conducting the Search Process for a New Superintendent of 

Schools 

 

  

A. §551.071 Consultation with Attorney 

 

1. No Action was taken to Seek and Receive Legal Counsel from School 

District's Attorney on Personnel Matters 

 

B. §551.074 Personnel Matters: Deliberate the Appointment, Employment, 

Evaluation, Reassignment, Duties, Discipline, or Dismissal of a Public 

Officer or Employee 

 

Mr. Cox declared the Board into Closed Session at 6:08 p.m. 

 

Mr. Cox declared the Board back into Open Session at 6:24 p.m. 

 

1. Deliberation (and Possible Action in Open Session) on Entering into 

Voluntary Separation Agreement and Release Between School District 

and Current Superintendent. 

 

Mrs. Maxwell made the motion that we enter into the Voluntary Separation 

Agreement between the District and Mr. McIver and authorize the Board 

President to execute the agreement on the Board’s behalf.  Mr. De La Cruz 

seconded the motion. The motion carried.  (7-0-0) 

  
Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Jesus De La Cruz, Michael 

Ramage, Brain Mahler and Troy Don Allcorn 

Nays: None 

Abstain: None 

 

Mr. Cox declared the Board into Closed Session at 6:31 p.m. 

 

Mr. Cox declared the Board back into Open Session at 7:23 p.m. 

 

2. Deliberation (and Possible Action in Open Session) on Appointing an 

Acting Superintendent to Fulfill Duties of Superintendent During 

Period of Time School Board is Conducting the Search Process for a 

New Superintendent of Schools 

 

Mr. Allcorn made the motion that we Employ Mr. Stephen Mills as the District’s 

acting Superintendent pending our selection of a Permanent Superintendent with 

Compensation of $6,000 per month beginning April 2, 2017, and that we 

 



Authorize the Board President to execute an at-will letter agreement with Mr. 

Mills containing salary and other conditions of Employment. Mr. Mahler 

seconded the motion. The motion carried.  (7-0-0) 

 

Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Jesus De La Cruz, Michael 

Ramage, Brain Mahler and Troy Don Allcorn 

Nays: None 

Abstain: None 

 

3. ADJOURN OR RECESS TO THE FOLLOWING DAY(S) FOR THE 

COMPLETION OF AGENDA ITEMS 

 
Mr. Mahler made the motion to adjourn the meeting. Mr. Ramage seconded the 

motion. The motion carried. (7-0-0) 

 

Ayes: Connie Maxwell, Jeff Cox, Ruben Luera, Jesus De La Cruz, Michael Ramage, 

Brain Mahler and Troy Don Allcorn 

Nays: None 

Abstain: None 

 

 

 The meeting was adjourned at 7:25 p.m. on Friday, March 31, 2017. 

 

 

 

________________________________                              _______________________________               

Jeff Cox, President                                          Jesus De La Cruz, Jr. Secretary   

 

 

                                                         _____________ 

                                                                            Date 
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Date Run:

Cnty Dist:

From  To

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Check Payments

Check
Nbr

File ID: C

For the Month of  March

AmountPayee
PO
Nbr ReasonFnd-Fnc-Obj.So-Org-Prog

Invoice
Nbr

Page: 1 of 11

Check
Date EFT

000033 19.5103-02-2017 ATMOS ENERGY 043048 MONTHLY GAS BILL199-51-6259.54-999-7990003005504099 N

109.5403-03-2017 ATMOS ENERGY 043048 MONTHLY GAS BILL199-51-6259.54-999-7990003009011551 N

129.05Totals for Check 000033

000036 56.3103-06-2017 LAMB COUNTY ELECTRI 043050 MONTHLY ELEC199-51-6259.53-999-7990001252242200 N

000038 9.0003-08-2017 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 001238 SPADE PLAN SHARING199-11-6143.00-002-711000PLAN SHARING N

000041 137.6503-08-2017 ETC ELIGIBILTY TRACKI 001245 ETC MONTHLY BILLING199-11-6148.00-999-799000MARCH ETC N

000216 615.0003-10-2017 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 001238 WORKERS COMP199-11-6143.00-002-711000WORKERS N

000310 4,835.3803-10-2017 ATMOS ENERGY 043169 MONTHLY GAS BILL199-51-6259.54-999-7990003000006396 N

000320 80.9003-02-2017 XCEL ENERGY 043199 MONTHLY ELECTRIC199-51-6259.53-999-799000 N

-80.90043199 SHOULD HAVE BEEN A REG. CK199-51-6259.53-999-799000 N

.00Totals for Check 000320

000322 9.5103-22-2017 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 001238 WORKERS COMP199-11-6143.00-002-711000WORKERS N

000324 76.3103-24-2017 XCEL ENERGY 043289 MONTHLY ELECTRIC199-51-6259.53-999-799000547541413-2 N

8,395.32043289 MONTHLY ELECTRIC199-51-6259.53-999-799000547541413-2 N

247.74001244 MONTHLY ELECTRIC199-51-6259.53-999-799000 N

8,719.37Totals for Check 000324

000331 19.5103-31-2017 ATMOS ENERGY 043295 MONTHLY GAS199-51-6259.54-999-7990003005504099 N

000382 565.0003-08-2017 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 001238 OLTON PLAN SHARING199-11-6143.00-002-711000PLAN SHARING N

003101 363.3703-10-2017 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 001238 WORKERS COMP199-11-6143.00-041-711000WORKERS N

003963 250.0003-07-2017 FARWELL ISD 043014 Golf Entries199-36-6499.75-002-791009GOLF ENTRIES N

-250.00043014 WRONG AMOUNT199-36-6499.75-002-791009GOLF ENTRIES N

.00Totals for Check 003963

031314 99.6103-10-2017 CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIV 001238 WORKERS COMP199-11-6143.00-102-711000WORKERS N

069410 175.0003-08-2017 FRIONA HIGH SCHOOL 043135 BOYS TRACK ENTRY FEE199-36-6499.74-002-791009BOYS TRACK N

150.00001227 JH BOYS TRACK ENTRY FEE199-36-6499.74-041-791009JH BOYS TRACK N

325.00Totals for Check 069410

069411 300.0003-08-2017 SUNDOWN ISD 043065 JH & HS GIRLS TRACK ENTRY FE199-36-6499.73-002-791009GIRLS JH & HS N

250.00043015 HS Boys Track Entry Fee199-36-6499.74-002-791009TRACK ENTRY N

150.00043148 JH BOYS TRACK ENTRY FEE199-36-6499.74-041-791009JH BOYS TRACK N

700.00Totals for Check 069411

069412 90.0003-08-2017 SUNDOWN ISD 043168 REGIONAL POWER LIFTING199-36-6412.79-999-791000 N

069413 133.4603-08-2017 WTAMU CHEERLEADER 043136 HS CHEER JUDGES199-36-6299.09-002-791000HS CHEER N

133.46043122 JH CHEER JUDGES199-36-6299.09-041-791000JH CHEER N

266.92Totals for Check 069413

069414 13.8903-09-2017 CARD SERVICE CENTER 043120 GII O2 EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-725000AMAZON N

2.25043120 GII O2 EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-725000AMAZON N

134.99043120 GII O2 EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-725000AMAZON N

216.36043120 GII O2 EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-725000AMAZON N

52.72043120 GII O2 EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-725000AMAZON N

420.21Totals for Check 069414
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069415 149.3303-09-2017 EAI EDUCATION 043115 GII O 4 MATH SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-72500043115 N

069416 199.2503-09-2017 EARLY CHILDHOOD DIR 042860 GII O1 FORD SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-725000308102686119 N

069417 149.9503-09-2017 LAKESHORE LEARNING 043119 GII O 4 PHONICS SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-72500043119 N

069418 138.0403-09-2017 LAKESHORE LEARNING 043121 GII O 4 VOCABULARY SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-725000`43121 N

069419 153.1503-09-2017 NASCO 043113 GII O4 MAHLER SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-72500043113 N

149.60043114 G1O3 SOLIZ SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-72500043114 N

147.35042705 Goal 1 Obj 3 SOLIZ SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-725000272434 N

450.10Totals for Check 069419

069420 33.9003-09-2017 SCRIPT OFFICE PRODU 043118 GII O 4 MARKERS263-11-6399.00-999-72500043118 N

069421 156.2003-09-2017 VOYAGER SOPRIS LEAR 043116 GII O 4 CHITTY SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-7250001771114 N

431.09042850 G1 O3 POWER READERS263-11-6399.00-999-72500042850 N

587.29Totals for Check 069421

069422 113.4003-09-2017 WILSON LANGUAGE TR 043117 GII O 4 WRITING TABLETS263-11-6399.00-999-725000 N

392.04042859 G1 O3 SUPPLIES263-11-6399.00-999-72500042859 N

505.44Totals for Check 069422

069423 60.0003-10-2017 3rd  MILLENNIUM CLASS 043191 Marijuana 101199-11-6499.00-999-711000OLTON0217 N

069424 9,174.7703-10-2017 A+ FOOD SERVICES, LL 043204 MONTHLY FEES240-35-6219.00-999-7990001042 N

069425 555.0003-10-2017 ALLIED COMPLIANCE SE 043173 STUDENT DRUG TEST199-36-6299.00-999-79900040983 N

069426 32.5103-10-2017 AUTO ZONE INC 001229 BUS MAINT SUPPLIES199-34-6319.00-999-7990001302216512 N

66.93042933 SUPPLIES199-34-6319.00-999-7990001302231051 N

99.44Totals for Check 069426

069427 1,400.0003-10-2017 BERRYHILL SEWER SER 043153 PUMP GREASE PIT199-51-6249.00-999-79900037690 N

069428 3,294.1603-10-2017 BEST BUY FOR 042622 TV's, Mounts and Chromecasts199-12-6249.00-002-7990002612955 N

-3,294.16042622 WRONG ADDRESS199-12-6249.00-002-7990002612955 N

.00Totals for Check 069428

069429 91.4403-10-2017 BRANDON & CLARK, INC 043096 PARTS199-51-6319.00-999-7990001358218 N

069430 65.8403-10-2017 CARD SERVICE CENTER 042617 Life Skills Instructional supp199-11-6399.60-102-723000HOBBY LOBBY N

34.95042618 Student meals for CBI trip199-11-6412.60-102-723000CHUCK E N

267.03042923 Meals WT EVENT199-11-6499.00-002-731000ARAMARK N

971.75043007 CAMT conference hotel HOLD199-13-6411.02-999-799000CAMY CONF N

22.50042890 VEHICLE TAGS199-34-6319.00-999-799000LAMB CO N

6.00042890 VEHICLE TAGS199-34-6319.00-999-799000TX. GOV N

87.81043003 cheer meals for boys playoff199-36-6412.09-002-791000ROSA'S N

8.76042858 PURCHASE FOOD FOR FEBRUAR199-41-6499.00-702-799000EL COMAL N

80.89042858 PURCHASE FOOD FOR FEBRUAR199-41-6499.00-702-799000UNITED N

104.56042815 PARTS199-51-6319.00-999-799000BASKETBALL N

824.40042914 PARTS199-51-6319.00-999-799000WR HARDWARE N

2,474.49Totals for Check 069430

069431 50.0003-10-2017 CARD SERVICE CENTER 042871 6th Gr. Social Studies199-11-6399.15-041-711000TEACHER PAY N

533.35042401 Lodging for TMEA Convention199-11-6411.03-002-799000RED ROOF N

561.31042691 FT. WORTH STEERS & PIGS HOT199-11-6411.05-002-722000EXT. STAY N
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561.31042690 FT. WORTH HEIFER MOTEL199-11-6411.05-002-722000EXT STAY N

226.28042692 SAN ANGELO MOTEL199-11-6411.05-002-722000WOODSPRINGS N

775.29042693 SAN ANTONIO MOTEL199-11-6411.05-002-722000LAQUINTA N

23.15042693 SAN ANTONIO  FUEL199-11-6411.05-002-722000FUEL N

20.47042693 SAN ANTONIO FUEL199-11-6411.05-002-722000FUEL N

361.62042943 DYNAMIC TRADE SHOW PACKAG199-41-6499.00-701-799000SHOW PKG N

824.40043006 PARTS199-51-6319.00-999-799000WR HARDWARE N

3,937.18Totals for Check 069431

069432 11.1303-10-2017 CARD SERVICE CENTER 042986 Feb Workshop lunches199-21-6411.00-999-799000BLUE SKY N

11.13042986 Feb Workshop lunches199-21-6411.00-999-799000BLUESKY N

31.89042986 Feb Workshop lunches199-21-6411.00-999-799000ROSA'S N

54.15Totals for Check 069432

069433 470.5403-10-2017 CARD SERVICE CENTER 042893 MID WINTER CONF HOTEL199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV HOTEL N

11.34042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

21.36042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV MEAL N

11.34042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

32.00042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

7.41042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

21.44042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

9.33042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

26.31042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

7.88042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

34.91042893 MID WINTER CONF199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

16.75042893 MID WINTER CONF HOTEL199-13-6411.00-999-721000CONV. MEAL N

10.70043028 ADMIN MEALS WITH JOHN WICK199-21-6411.00-999-799000LAURAS N

10.69043028 ADMIN MEALS WITH JOHN WICK199-23-6411.00-041-799000LAURAS N

10.69043028 ADMIN MEALS WITH JOHN WICK199-23-6411.00-102-799000LAURAS N

470.54042893 MID WINTER CONF HOTEL199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV HOTEL N

11.35042893 MID WINTER CONF199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV MEAL N

11.34042893 MID WINTER CONF199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

32.04042893 MID WINTER CONF199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

7.42042893 MID WINTER CONF199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

21.45042893 MID WINTER CONF199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

9.34042893 MID WINTER CONF199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

26.32042893 MID WINTER CONF199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

7.88042893 MID WINTER CONF199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

22.37042893 MID WINTER CONF HOTEL199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

2.00001231 CONV. MEAL199-41-6411.00-701-799000PF CHANGS N

34.91042893 MID WINTER CONF199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

16.75042893 MID WINTER CONF HOTEL199-41-6411.00-701-799000CONV. MEAL N

10.19043027 MEAL199-41-6411.00-701-799000CHICKEN N

10.70043028 ADMIN MEALS WITH JOHN WICK199-41-6411.00-701-799000LAURAS N

9.93043049 MEAL FOR BOYS BB PLAYOFF GA199-41-6411.00-701-799000PANERA N

41.75042893 MID WINTER CONF FUEL199-41-6494.00-701-799000FUEL N

51.53043027 CHOCOLATE FOR STAFF199-41-6499.00-701-799000DOLLAR N
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195.00043027 TASBO DUES199-41-6499.00-701-799000TASBO N

1,695.50Totals for Check 069433

069434 364.4403-10-2017 CARD SERVICE- 0904 042416 MIDDLE SCHOOL CONF-AUSTIN199-23-6411.00-041-799000CONF HOTEL N

8.00041589 Meals for Lions Club 2016-2017199-23-6411.00-041-799000LEONS N

8.00041589 Meals for Lions Club 2016-2017199-23-6411.00-041-799000LEONS N

380.44Totals for Check 069434

069435 48.0303-10-2017 CARD SERVICE- 0938 001230 MEAL 2-15-17199-36-6411.01-002-791000LEALS N

324.82042632 HOTEL FOR DFW CLINIC199-36-6411.01-002-79102055436870 N

53.13001230 FUEL COACH CONF199-36-6494.00-999-799000EXXON N

425.98Totals for Check 069435

069436 80.9303-10-2017 CARD SERVICE CENTER 042754 Books from Amazon199-11-6321.00-002-731000ALIBRIS N

154.20042754 Books from Amazon199-11-6399.15-002-711000ALIBRIS N

15.85042569 January Meals199-23-6411.00-002-799000ROSA'S N

8.00042937 February Meals199-23-6411.00-002-799000LEONS N

31.49042937 February Meals199-23-6411.00-002-799000ANNAS N

290.47Totals for Check 069436

069437 754.4003-10-2017 CARDINAL'S SPORT CE 042894 Track equip199-36-6399.73-002-7910300713519-02 N

069438 186.4603-10-2017 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 043060 SCIENCE LAB SUPPLIES199-11-6399.01-002-71100049788042RI N

225.73043060 SCIENCE LAB SUPPLIES199-11-6399.01-002-71100049791188RI N

412.19Totals for Check 069438

069439 179.9203-10-2017 CHICKEN EXPRESS 043067 TEAM MEALS199-36-6412.71-002-791000639 N

069440 2,134.4703-10-2017 CITY OF OLTON 043124 MONTHLY WATER199-51-6259.55-999-799000MONTHLY N

069441 107.2103-10-2017 CLASSROOM DIRECT/S 042922 CLASS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-711034308102685538 N

069442 189.9903-10-2017 CLEAR-VU AUTO GLASS 043084 WINDSHIELD SUB199-34-6249.00-999-79900090722 N

069443 400.0003-10-2017 CODY MYERS 043052 Clinician Fee199-36-6499.03-002-7990202-24-17 N

069444 58.3603-10-2017 DEMCO, INC. 042972 BOOK COVERS199-12-6669.00-999-7990006070929 N

069445 225.0003-10-2017 DICK BLICK ART MATERI 042954 ART SUPPLIES199-11-6399.23-002-7110007336850 N

-68.37CREDIT MEMO199-11-6399.23-002-711000 N

171.01042954 ART SUPPLIES199-11-6399.23-041-7110007336850 N

51.80042954 ART SUPPLIES199-11-6399.23-041-7110007366428 N

379.44Totals for Check 069445

069446 4.0403-10-2017 ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUP 043095 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-7990000967578102 N

67.40043095 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-7990000967578101 N

12.75043154 TOOLS199-51-6319.00-999-7990000967581201 N

84.19Totals for Check 069446

069447 137.6503-10-2017 ETC ELIGIBILTY TRACKI 001233 MONTHLY FEE199-11-6148.00-999-7990004848 N

138.00001233 1095 FORMS PROCESSING199-11-6148.00-999-7990009742 N

275.65Totals for Check 069447

069448 215.0003-10-2017 FARWELL ISD 001234 GOLF ENTRY FEES199-36-6499.75-002-791009GOLF ENTRY N

069449 147.5203-10-2017 FISHER SCIENCE EDUC 042338 DYES & DNA199-11-6399.01-002-7110004933075 N

304.07042338 DYES & DNA199-11-6399.01-002-7110005021284 N

56.03042338 DYES & DNA199-11-6399.01-002-7110005096131 N

507.62Totals for Check 069449
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069450 919.0303-10-2017 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLU 042940 Books for elementary library199-12-6669.00-102-799000559462-5 N

069451 250.0003-10-2017 FRIONA HIGH SCHOOL 043158 GIRLS TRACK ENTRY FEES199-36-6499.73-041-791009TRACK FEE N

069452 528.1603-10-2017 GANDY'S DAIRIES, LLC 043203 MILK240-35-6341.00-999-799000618501310 N

379.99043099 MILK240-35-6341.00-999-799000618501104 N

627.44043108 MILK240-35-6341.00-999-799000618501008 N

512.03043167 MILK240-35-6341.00-999-799000618501214 N

2,047.62Totals for Check 069452

069453 425.0003-10-2017 Hale County Juvenile Prob 043078 STUDENT DAYS199-11-6399.95-999-711000JAN 2017 N

069454 89.6903-10-2017 HALLS LUMBER INC. 041571 VO AG SUPPLIES199-11-6399.05-002-722000OISDAW N

427.79043133 SUPPLIES MAINT199-51-6319.00-999-799000818 N

517.48Totals for Check 069454

069455 15.7503-10-2017 HEREFORD WELDING S 041582 Gas Cylinder Rental and suppli199-11-6399.05-002-72200003348771 N

069456 76.9903-10-2017 HERMITAGE ART 043053 GRADUATION PROGRAMS199-11-6499.00-002-71100049056 N

069457 7.0003-10-2017 J & R AUTO 043211 INSPECTION199-34-6249.00-999-799000BUS 10 INSPEC. N

069458 127.5003-10-2017 JC'S TERMINIX, INC. 043151 MONTHLY SERVICE199-51-6249.00-999-799000500446 N

069459 85.9603-10-2017 KAPLAN EARLY LEARNI 042936 Classroom supples199-11-6399.00-102-7110330004385705 N

069460 51.9603-10-2017 KISER AUTO PARTS 043147 SUPPLIES199-34-6319.00-999-7990001488769750 N

124.75043210 SUPPLIES199-34-6319.00-999-799000119839 N

70.82043156 SUPPLIES199-34-6319.00-999-799000119232 N

247.53Totals for Check 069460

069461 70.0003-10-2017 KRAIG PITMAN 043093 BASEBALL OFFICIAL199-36-6299.00-999-7910002-25-17 N

069462 2,092.4603-10-2017 LABATT FOOD SERVICE 001235 FOOD SUPPLIES240-35-6341.00-999-79900002078038 N

14.94043125 FOOD SUPPLIES240-35-6341.00-999-79900012068287 N

3,075.63043202 SUPPLIES240-35-6341.00-999-79900002281280 N

2,767.96001236 FOOD SUPPLIES240-35-6341.00-999-799000453137 N

47.95001235 ALA CARTE SUPPLIES240-35-6341.SB-999-7990002078039 N

337.47001235 ALA CARTE SUPPLIES240-35-6341.SB-999-79900002078040 N

707.49043202 ALACARTE SUPPLIES240-35-6341.SB-999-79900002281281 N

393.18001237 ALA CARTE240-35-6341.SB-999-7990002145973 N

209.01001235 PAPER GOODS240-35-6342.00-999-79900002078038 N

176.82043202 PAPER SUPPLIES240-35-6342.00-999-79900002281280 N

185.37001236 PAPER SUPPLIES240-35-6342.00-999-799000453137 N

10,008.28Totals for Check 069462

069463 966.8303-10-2017 LAMB CO APPRAISAL DI 043182 2ND QTR 2017 APPRAISAL DISTRI199-41-6213.00-703-7990001262 N

12,005.36043182 2ND QTR 2017 APPRAISAL DISTRI199-99-6213.00-999-7990001262 N

12,972.19Totals for Check 069463

069464 141.8903-10-2017 LAWSON PRODUCTS, IN 043097 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-7990009304742272 N

61.92043097 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.50-999-7990009304742272 N

203.81Totals for Check 069464
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069465 104.6903-10-2017 LEON'S II GROCERY 042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

70.32042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

67.46042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

23.37042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

94.33042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

2.99042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

40.92042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

9.63042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

16.75042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

68.18042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

1.67042762 CLASS PROJECTS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.07-002-7220001148 N

67.02042902 Staff Breakfast 02/17199-23-6499.00-041-7990001086 N

97.86043150 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.50-999-7990001231 N

665.19Totals for Check 069465

069466 88.7203-10-2017 MCDONALDS-LITTLEFIE 043022 TENNIS MEALS199-36-6412.82-002-791000176 N

114.27043072 TENNIS MEALS199-36-6412.82-002-791000211 N

202.99Totals for Check 069466

069467 234.4503-10-2017 NASCO 043044 JH SCIENCE SUPPLIES199-11-6399.01-041-711700323718 N

069468 26.1703-10-2017 NATIVIDAD SANDOVAL 043209 REIMB FUEL FOR MINI BUS199-34-6311.00-999-799000 N

069469 2.2803-10-2017 OLTON WELDING & MAC 043132 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-799000108752 N

069470 517.3303-10-2017 ORIENTAL TRADING CO 043035 CLASS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-711040682467946-01 N

069471 40.0003-10-2017 RAY LEE EQUIPMENT C 043208 INSPECTION199-34-6249.00-999-799000INSPECTION N

069472 727.0703-10-2017 RDJ SPECIALTIES, INC 042962 Student Incentives199-11-6499.00-002-711000098851 N

069473 52.9903-10-2017 RESPONSIVE SERVICES 043109 REMOTE FOR PROJECTOR199-12-6249.00-041-79900012632-A N

2,354.25041744 PROJECTORS 3 CLASSROOMS199-12-6249.00-102-799000129054 N

789.75041899 Laptop for Terri Sandoval199-12-6249.00-102-799000129055 N

2,311.75042193 CHROME CAST, & PRINTERS199-12-6249.00-102-799000129059 N

4,430.00043104 MONTHLY SERVICE199-12-6249.00-999-7990001263031 N

889.50042470 MIGRANT COMPUTERS212-11-6399.00-002-724000129064 N

889.49042470 MIGRANT COMPUTERS212-11-6399.00-041-724000129064 N

889.75042470 MIGRANT COMPUTERS212-11-6399.00-102-724000129064 N

12,607.48Totals for Check 069473

069474 200.0003-10-2017 RING OF CHAMPIONS 042514 Baseball Equipment199-36-6399.77-002-79103013485 N

069475 377.8503-10-2017 SCRIPT OFFICE PRODU 043016 SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-71100052508 N

1,081.55043016 SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-71100052509 N

171.87043040 CLASS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-71104052513 N

257.15043029 OFFICE SUPPLIES199-31-6399.00-102-79900052529 N

337.19043029 OFFICE SUPPLIES199-31-6399.00-102-79900052530 N

103.50043029 OFFICE SUPPLIES199-31-6399.00-102-79900052531 N

2,329.11Totals for Check 069475
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069476 378.9203-10-2017 SEARS COMMERCIAL O 043152 DISH WASHER199-51-6319.00-999-799000W8519/0 N

069477 140.0003-10-2017 SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOO 043023 Tennis Tournament 3/2/2017199-36-6412.82-002-791000TENNIS MEALS N

069478 100.0003-10-2017 SEMINOLE ISD 043024 Tennis Tournament 3/2/2017199-36-6499.82-999-791009TENNIS TOURN. N

069479 155.0003-10-2017 SOUTH PLAINS COMPLI 043077 DRUG TESTING199-34-6299.00-999-7990002428 N

069480 42.1503-10-2017 SPADE WATER SUPPLY 043174 MONTHLY WATER199-51-6259.55-999-79900094 N

069481 103.0003-10-2017 SPCHEA TENNIS 043021 TENNIS MEALS199-36-6412.82-002-791000TENNIS MEALS N

127.00043073 TENNIS MEALS199-36-6412.82-002-791000TENNIS MEALS N

100.00042948 Entry Fee Feb. 16&18 Tournamen199-36-6499.82-999-791009TENNIS N

140.00043071 TENNIS ENTRY FEE199-36-6499.82-999-791009TENNIS ENTRY N

470.00Totals for Check 069481

069482 275.0003-10-2017 TAHOKA ISD 043123 Tahoka Baseball Tournament199-36-6499.77-002-791009BASEBALL N

069483 70.1003-10-2017 TARPLEY MUSIC 042733 Supplies199-11-6399.03-041-71100040106RS N

069484 160.0003-10-2017 TASB. INC. 042827 WINTER LEGAL SEMINAR REGIST199-41-6499.00-702-799000520507 N

160.00042789 WINTER LEGAL SEMINAR REGIST199-41-6499.00-702-799000520507 N

320.00Totals for Check 069484

069485 168.9603-10-2017 TEACHER DIRECT 042995 CLASS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-711007P464669500037 N

94.60042924 CLASS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-711032P464557300011 N

106.40042925 Classroom supples199-11-6399.00-102-711033P464601000013 N

292.64042921 CANO CLASS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-711034P464557000041 N

662.60Totals for Check 069485

069486 102.9903-10-2017 TEACHER SYNERGY LL 042996 SUPPLEMENTAL MATERIALS199-11-6399.02-041-71180041062045 N

069487 9.2003-10-2017 TEXAS TOLLWAYS 043163 TOLL CHARGES REF # OJQ009199-41-6411.00-701-799000OJQ009 N

069488 128.3203-10-2017 THOMAS WHITE 043075 BASEBALL OFFICIAL199-36-6299.00-999-7910002-25-17 N

069489 121.0603-10-2017 THOMAS WILLIAMS 043166 BASKETBALL VS FARWELL199-36-6299.00-999-7910002-7-17 BB N

069490 170.0003-10-2017 TRIPLE S MEDIA 043103 SCHOOL BOARD MONTH ADS199-41-6499.00-702-7990003185 N

069491 5.4103-10-2017 TXTAG 043105 TOLL FEES199-23-6411.00-041-799000313252496 N

069492 134.4003-10-2017 U.S. FOODSERVICE, INC 043200 COMMODIETIES240-35-6344.00-999-79900003600640 N

069493 400.0003-10-2017 UIL MUSIC REGION 16 042799 UIL Concert & SR Contest Fee199-36-6499.03-002-7990092A REGION N

069494 484.0003-10-2017 Underwood, Wilson, Berry, 043181 FEBRUARY LEGAL SERVICES199-41-6211.00-702-799000282994 N

069495 297.0003-10-2017 WATERMASTER IRRIGA 043131 PARTS199-51-6319.51-999-799000177954 N

069496 375.5303-10-2017 WAYLAND BAPTIST UNI 043068 BASKETBALL PLAYOFF SITE199-36-6412.79-999-79100002132017 N

069497 126.0903-10-2017 WEST PLAINS TELECOM 043106 MONTHLY PHONE BILL199-51-6259.52-999-7990008062853171 N

126.09043106 MONTHLY PHONE BILL199-51-6259.52-999-7990008062857747 N

41.87043106 MONTHLY PHONE BILL199-51-6259.52-999-7990008062852400 N

1,498.43043106 MONTHLY PHONE BILL199-51-6259.52-999-7990008062852641 N

1,792.48Totals for Check 069497

069498 122.1603-10-2017 WEST TEXAS GAS INC 043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-11-6494.00-999-7220001500622320 N

471.00043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-11-6494.00-999-7990001500622320 N
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32.10043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-21-6494.00-999-7990001500622320 N

20.26043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-23-6494.00-999-7990001500622320 N

597.77043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-34-6311.00-999-7230001500622320 N

1,638.16043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-34-6311.00-999-7990001500622320 N

634.07043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-36-6494.00-999-7990001500622320 N

134.46043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-41-6494.00-701-7990001500622320 N

283.77043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-51-6494.00-999-7990001500622320 N

75.31043201 MONTHLY FUEL199-51-6494.51-999-7990001500622320 N

4,009.06Totals for Check 069498

069499 24.0003-10-2017 WEST TEXAS TIRE WOR 043157 TIRE MOUNTS199-34-6249.00-999-79900020797 N

48.00043157 TIRE MOUNTS199-34-6249.00-999-79900020785 N

5.10043157 TIRE MOUNTS199-34-6249.00-999-7990001-25-17 N

77.10Totals for Check 069499

069500 241.8203-10-2017 WOODWIND & BRASSWI 041958 Supplies199-11-6399.03-041-711000ARINV34934869 N

069501 350.7803-10-2017 XEROX CORPORATION 043165 MONTHLY COPIER199-11-6269.00-002-71100088273098 N

350.78043165 MONTHLY COPIER199-11-6269.00-041-71100088273097 N

350.75043165 MONTHLY COPIER199-11-6269.00-102-71100088273100 N

350.78043165 MONTHLY COPIER199-11-6269.00-102-71100088273096 N

74.54043165 MONTHLY COPIER199-36-6249.00-999-79900088273099 N

388.69043149 MONTHLY COPIER199-41-6249.00-701-79900088273101 N

1,866.32Totals for Check 069501

069502 56.0003-23-2017 806 PIZZA HOUSE 043038 OAP Dinner199-36-6412.12-002-799000OAP MEAL N

069503 469.8003-23-2017 ACE SOLUTIONS, LLC 043272 KEYCHAINS199-41-6499.00-701-7990001190537NYT N

069504 281.1003-23-2017 Auto Chlor Systems of Gol 043286 CLEANING SUPPLIES240-35-6342.00-999-799000310583 N

069505 48.9903-23-2017 AUTO ZONE INC 043059 PARTS199-51-6319.00-999-7990001302244035 N

34.19043241 PARTS199-51-6319.00-999-7990001302255567 N

83.18Totals for Check 069505

069506 3,294.1603-23-2017 BEST BUY BUSINESS AD 001239 HS TVS199-12-6249.00-002-7990002612955 N

069507 870.9403-23-2017 BLUE STAR BUS SALES, 043265 SUPPLIES199-34-6319.00-999-799000051261 N

069508 79.6003-23-2017 BURGER KING 043175 BASEBALL MEALS199-36-6412.77-002-79100044339 N

069509 113.7203-23-2017 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 001240 POLYACRYLAMIDE GEL199-11-6399.01-002-71103049797783RI N

069510 7.5603-23-2017 CITY OF OLTON 043243 DUMP TRUCK TO LANDFILL199-51-6319.00-999-7990003021 N

069511 230.6003-23-2017 CLASSROOM DIRECT/S 042951 CLASS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-711007308102693742 N

069512 199.9903-23-2017 CLEAR-VU AUTO GLASS 043292 WINDSHIELD AG TRUCK199-34-6249.00-999-79900091240 N

069513 345.0003-23-2017 COAST TO COAST COM 043197 INK FOR PRINTER199-11-6399.00-041-711000A1621231 N

069514 299.9003-23-2017 DAFFERN STEEL 043130 SUPPLIES199-11-6399.05-002-722000110633 N

069515 35.9603-23-2017 DICKEY'S BARBECUE PI 043314 POWER LIFTING REGIONAL MEAL199-36-6412.79-999-7910002055 N

069516 1,129.2703-23-2017 ELECTION SYSTEMS & S 043070 BALLOTS199-41-6439.00-702-7990001003362 N

36.75043070 BALLOTS199-41-6439.00-702-7990001002821 N

1,166.02Totals for Check 069516
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069517 253.4503-23-2017 ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUP 043242 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-799000967587201 N

6.09043255 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-7990009676158-01 N

259.54Totals for Check 069517

069518 116.2503-23-2017 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLU 001241 LIBRARY BOOKS199-12-6669.00-999-799000540945F N

-95.00CREDIT ON ACCOUNT199-12-6669.00-999-799000 N

21.25Totals for Check 069518

069519 90.2503-23-2017 FRANK MORALES 043313 BASEBALL OFFICIAL199-36-6299.00-999-7910003-11-17 N

069520 527.6603-23-2017 GANDY'S DAIRIES, LLC 043285 MILK240-35-6341.00-999-799000618501423 N

069521 322.7203-23-2017 HALE COUNTY APPRAIS 043273 APRIL 2017 STATEMENT199-41-6213.00-703-799000APRIL 2017 N

069522 512.2503-23-2017 Hale County Juvenile Prob 043271 STUDENT DAYS199-11-6399.95-999-711000FEB. 2017 N

069523 67.0603-23-2017 HALLS LUMBER INC. 042676 Supplies199-11-6399.05-002-722000OISDAW N

069524 94.3003-23-2017 HENRY GALVAN 043309 BASEBALL OFFICIAL199-36-6299.00-999-7910003-21-17 N

069525 7.0003-23-2017 J & R AUTO 043234 INSPECTION BUS # 2199-34-6249.00-999-7990003-9-17 N

7.00043254 AG PICKUP INSPECTION199-34-6249.00-999-799000AG INSPECTION N

14.00Totals for Check 069525

069526 110.5003-23-2017 JORDAN LIGHT 043311 BASEBALL OFFICIAL199-36-6299.00-999-7910003-21-17 N

069527 92.6803-23-2017 KISER AUTO PARTS 043264 SUPPLIES BUS 31199-34-6319.00-999-7990001488770412 N

262.79043263 SUPPLIES BUS 32199-34-6319.00-999-7990001488770560 N

7.49043262 BLACK RTV SILICONE199-34-6319.00-999-7990001488770726 N

362.96Totals for Check 069527

069528 2,758.6603-23-2017 LABATT FOOD SERVICE 043287 SUPPLIES240-35-6341.00-999-79900003078872 N

424.55043288 ALACARTE ITEMS240-35-6341.SB-999-79900003078873 N

58.50043287 CHEMICALS240-35-6342.00-999-79900003078872 N

197.68043287 PAPER GOODS240-35-6342.00-999-79900003078872 N

3,439.39Totals for Check 069528

069529 996.5003-23-2017 LEON'S II GROCERY 043278 SUPPLIES TRASH BAGS199-51-6319.50-999-7990001231 N

069530 44.1903-23-2017 LUBBOCK TRUCK 043266 SUPPLIES bus 2199-34-6319.00-999-799000P334324 N

069531 75.0003-23-2017 MARY LOU DELACRUZ 043183 PREPARE MEAL FOR REGULAR B199-41-6499.00-702-799000MARCH BOARD N

069532 175.0003-23-2017 MAYO AGENCY, INC. 043246 BOND RENEWAL FOR D. WILEY199-41-6429.00-750-7990001473 N

069533 4.0903-23-2017 MCCOY'S CORPORATIO 043261 SUPPLIES199-34-6319.00-999-7990006825561 N

30.30043257 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-7990006825643 N

148.13043281 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-7990006826010 N

25.98043239 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-7990006825495 N

208.50Totals for Check 069533

069534 140.0003-23-2017 MCWHORTER'S, INC. 043194 TIRES MAINT TRUCK199-51-6319.00-999-7990006102706 N

069535 409.3703-23-2017 MORRISON SUPPLY CO 043280 WATER HEATER FOR J/H199-51-6319.00-999-799000s101610995.001 N

069536 136.0403-23-2017 NAPA 043279 SUPPLIES FOR BOOMLIFT199-51-6319.00-999-799000525849 N

069537 63.3803-23-2017 NTS COMMUNICATIONS, 043294 MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE199-51-6259.52-999-7990008062852641 N
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069538 16.3003-23-2017 OLTON AUTO SUPPLY 043244 SUPPLIES199-34-6319.00-999-799000100907 N

3.90043258 SUPPLIES199-51-6319.00-999-799000100835 N

20.20Totals for Check 069538

069539 132.5003-23-2017 PLAINVIEW LOCK & KEY 043277 REKEY JH LIBARY199-51-6249.00-999-7990008816 N

106.98043238 REKEY 4 DOORS199-51-6319.00-999-7990008726 N

239.48Totals for Check 069539

069540 150.0003-23-2017 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 043088 LIFE SKILLS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.60-002-723000P9280002000 N

185.91043090 LIFESKILLS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.60-002-723000P928000 N

51.12043112 SWEETS FOR DAC MEETING ON199-41-6499.00-701-79900060460020103245 N

387.03Totals for Check 069540

069541 10,875.9203-23-2017 SANTANDER LEASING L 001242 BUS LEASE199-71-6512.00-999-7990001943903 N

225.08001242 BUS LEASE INT199-71-6522.00-999-7990001943903 N

11,101.00Totals for Check 069541

069542 399.4003-23-2017 SCRIPT OFFICE PRODU 043155 OFFICE SUPPLIES199-31-6399.00-102-79900052594 N

17.70043310 CALCULATOR RIBBONS199-41-6399.00-750-79900052669 N

379.80043233 DICTIONARY'S & FARMERS KIT263-11-6399.00-999-72500052615 N

796.90Totals for Check 069542

069543 99.9903-23-2017 SEARS COMMERCIAL O 043240 MICROWAVE199-51-6319.00-999-799000035389014515 N

069544 149.1003-23-2017 SHELL FLEET PLUS 043127 FUEL VO AG199-11-6494.00-999-722000VO AG FUEL N

102.42001243 MONTHLY FUEL199-34-6311.00-999-799000065103525 N

36.81001243 MONTHLY FUEL199-34-6311.00-999-799000065103525 N

288.33Totals for Check 069544

069545 444.8503-23-2017 SIERRA SPRINGS 043291 MONTHLY BOTTLED WATER199-51-6269.00-999-7990003735548031217 N

069546 94.3003-23-2017 SONNY URRUTIA 043312 BASEBALL OFFICIAL199-36-6299.00-999-7910003-11-17 N

069547 17,566.0003-23-2017 SOUTH PLAINS COLLEG 043227 Dual Credit Tuition199-11-6223.00-002-731000OLT162S N

069548 420.0003-23-2017 SPECTRUM CORPORATI 043276 SCOREBOARD CONTROL BOX199-51-6319.00-999-7990000171835-IN N

069549 312.1403-23-2017 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 043025 Classroom Supplies199-11-6399.00-041-7230008043456291 N

134.81042950 SUPPLIES199-11-6399.02-041-7118008043230980 N

93.13043025 Classroom Supplies199-11-6399.27-041-7300008043456291 N

540.08Totals for Check 069549

069550 75.5003-23-2017 TAHOKA BASEBALL ACT 043193 Powerlifting Meals199-36-6412.80-002-7910001300 N

069551 1,000.0003-23-2017 TASB RISK MANAGEME 043284 REIMB. DEDUCTIBLE199-34-6249.00-999-799000521233 N

069552 128.8003-23-2017 TEACHER DIRECT 043230 CLASS SUPPLIES199-11-6399.00-102-711027P464780200012 N

069553 629.6303-23-2017 TENNIS OUTLET 042744 Tennis199-36-6399.82-002-79103034085 N

250.00042744 Tennis199-36-6399.82-041-79103034085 N

879.63Totals for Check 069553

069554 150.0003-23-2017 TEXAS TECH CHESS PR 043223 Chess Program199-11-6399.00-002-711000CHESS MEET N

150.00043179 CHESS MEET199-11-6499.00-041-711000CHESS MEET N

300.00Totals for Check 069554

069555 150.0003-23-2017 TEXAS TECH CHESS PR 043219 REGIONAL CHESS TOURNAMENT199-11-6499.00-041-711000REGIONAL N
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069556 150.0003-23-2017 TEXAS TECH CHESS PR 043221 Tournament199-11-6399.00-002-711000CHESS N

069557 1,337.0003-23-2017 THYSSENKRUPP ELEVA 043195 SERVICE ON ELEVATOR199-51-6319.00-999-7990005000641109 N

069558 13.6003-23-2017 VALERO-FAST STOP 043128 FUEL VO AG199-11-6494.00-999-72200069499739 N

069559 413.3703-23-2017 VERIZON WIRELESS 043325 MONTHLY CELL PHONE199-51-6259.52-999-799000342103492 N

069560 944.7603-23-2017 WEST PLAINS TELECOM 043293 MONTHLY ACCESS199-51-6259.52-999-799000048012000F1703 N

069561 12.0003-29-2017 GALE LONG 043369 Teacher Meal TTU199-11-6411.05-002-722000TTU TEACHER N

24.00043365 Teacher Meals WTAMU199-11-6411.05-002-722000TEACHER N

24.00043366 Student Meals TTU199-11-6412.05-002-722000TTU STUDENT N

32.00043364 Student Meals WT199-11-6412.05-002-722000STUDENT N

92.00Totals for Check 069561

069563 220.0003-31-2017 ESTELLA GARCIA 043350 ELEM STAFF BURRITOS199-31-6411.00-102-799000BURRITOS N

069564 224.0003-31-2017 CATHY FORREST 043308 MEALS STATE FCCLA199-11-6411.07-002-722000STATE FCCLA N

132.00043308 MEALS STATE FCCLA199-11-6412.07-002-722000STATE FCCLA N

356.00Totals for Check 069564

069565 200.0003-31-2017 REESE GOLF COURSE 043394 ENTRY FEE GOLF199-36-6499.75-002-791009GOLD ENTRY N

End of Report

158,128.37Total Checks
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5000 - R E C E I P T S

5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

96.40%47,401.74-1,268,239.26-89,671.431,315,641.005710  -  LOCAL REAL-PROPERTY TAXES

.00%-5,600.00-5,600.00-800.00.005730  -  TUITION & FEES FROM PATRONS

80.85%3,427.27-14,472.73-1,777.9217,900.005740  -  OTHER REVENUES-LOCAL SOURCES

101.62%-323.07-20,323.07-104.7220,000.005750  -  REV.-COCURRICULAR/ENTERPRISE

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 96.68%44,905.94-1,308,635.06-92,354.071,353,541.00

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

49.87%2,489,478.00-2,476,291.00-24,348.004,965,769.005810  -  PER CAPITA-FOUNDATION REV

20.26%6,486.00-1,648.00.008,134.005820  -  STATE PRGM REVENUE DIST BY TEA

.00%323,243.00.00.00323,243.005830  -  STATE REV. FROM STATE AGENCIES

.00%94,389.00.00.0094,389.005840  -  OTHER STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 45.96%2,913,596.00-2,477,939.00-24,348.005,391,535.00

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%25,000.00.00.0025,000.005910  -  FEDERALLY DIST REVENUES

61.57%69,180.67-110,819.33-6,370.16180,000.005930  -  FED REV FROM TX GOVT AGENCIES

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 54.06%94,180.67-110,819.33-6,370.16205,000.00

56.08%3,052,682.61-3,897,393.39-123,072.236,950,076.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal
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6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

11 - INSTRUCTION

63.77%-1,233,448.40293,638.172,171,300.60.00-3,404,749.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

50.43%-60,863.2218,904.0961,914.78.00-122,778.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

51.57%-40,458.129,206.1365,563.9121,117.97-127,140.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

133.58%18,788.904,436.9860,477.683,587.22-45,276.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 63.76%-1,315,980.84326,185.372,359,256.9724,705.19-3,699,943.00

12 - INST RESOURCES/MEDIA SERVICES

62.41%-49,434.7710,720.5082,074.23.00-131,509.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

54.77%-44,120.1713,232.9067,040.0511,239.78-122,400.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

12.79%-520.61.00268.601,310.79-2,100.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

.00%1,800.00.001,800.00.00.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

69.09%-67.24998.642,293.76959.00-3,320.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function12 INST RESOURCES/MEDIA 59.18%-92,342.7924,952.04153,476.6413,509.57-259,329.00

13 - CURRICULUM/INST STAFF DEVELOP.

115.87%1,000.00.007,300.00.00-6,300.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

57.43%-5,923.661,642.3612,348.093,228.25-21,500.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function13 CURRICULUM/INST STAFF 70.68%-4,923.661,642.3619,648.093,228.25-27,800.00

21 - INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP

55.23%-21,180.683,734.2426,133.32.00-47,314.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

29.90%-701.04.00298.96.00-1,000.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

13.47%-570.80.00121.24207.96-900.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

32.90%-2,332.6396.951,184.5282.85-3,600.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function21 INSTRUCTIONAL 52.52%-24,785.153,831.1927,738.04290.81-52,814.00

23 - SCHOOL LEADERSHIP

54.43%-178,475.1629,976.19213,182.84.00-391,658.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

100.00%.00.001,500.00.00-1,500.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

30.59%-9,592.60.004,358.40299.00-14,250.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

72.51%-1,275.40549.858,302.891,871.71-11,450.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function23 SCHOOL LEADERSHIP 54.28%-189,343.1630,526.04227,344.132,170.71-418,858.00

31 - GUIDANCE/COUNSELING/EVALUATION

54.97%-91,759.7315,878.92112,013.27.00-203,773.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

100.00%.00.001,500.00.00-1,500.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

40.44%-978.471,097.242,203.872,267.66-5,450.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

48.21%-2,110.50220.002,020.0059.50-4,190.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function31 54.78%-94,848.7017,196.16117,737.142,327.16-214,913.00

32 - SOCIAL WORK SERVICES

.00%1,800.00.001,800.00.00.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function32 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES .00%1,800.00.001,800.00.00.00

33 - HEALTH SERVICES

66.34%-20,189.765,412.2839,784.24.00-59,974.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

98.44%-25.00.001,575.00.00-1,600.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

50.66%-493.38.00506.62.00-1,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

.00%600.00.00600.00.00.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function33 HEALTH SERVICES 67.87%-20,108.145,412.2842,465.86.00-62,574.00

34 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION-REGULAR

57.66%-53,024.7010,307.2472,209.30.00-125,234.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

84.92%-2,113.881,683.0813,163.12223.00-15,500.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

46.82%-25,556.144,075.2823,409.571,034.29-50,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

128.97%1,500.00.006,678.00.00-5,178.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES
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6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

34 - PUPIL TRANSPORTATION-REGULAR

Total Function34 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION- 58.93%-79,194.7216,065.60115,459.991,257.29-195,912.00

35 - FOOD SERVICES

-.00%-8,508.00.00.00.00-8,508.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

Total Function35 FOOD SERVICES -.00%-8,508.00.00.00.00-8,508.00

36 - COCURRICULAR/EXTRACURRICULAR

62.28%-80,625.5917,000.93133,141.41.00-213,767.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

89.21%-4,378.441,605.1940,676.56540.00-45,595.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

19.61%-31,596.48-2,780.9710,305.8810,638.52-52,540.886300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

61.46%-31,623.205,690.3669,045.6911,666.23-112,335.126400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function36 59.68%-148,223.7121,515.51253,169.5422,844.75-424,238.00

41 - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

55.21%-98,052.3117,267.67120,873.69.00-218,926.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

89.48%-6,834.302,162.2458,101.70.00-64,936.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

16.09%-3,801.9517.70780.45267.60-4,850.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

80.20%-7,355.654,014.6834,445.171,149.18-42,950.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 64.58%-116,044.2123,462.29214,201.011,416.78-331,662.00

51 - PLANT MAINTENANCE & OPERATION

48.91%-179,548.3523,764.22171,894.65.00-351,443.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

52.26%-135,494.4021,255.08151,520.042,942.56-289,957.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

53.01%-41,801.117,541.1251,418.853,780.04-97,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

98.48%-777.92359.0850,313.08.00-51,091.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function51 PLANT MAINTENANCE & 53.85%-357,621.7852,919.50425,146.626,722.60-789,491.00

52 - SECURITY & MONITORING SERVICES

72.00%-1,400.00.003,600.00.00-5,000.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

Total Function52 SECURITY & MONITORING 72.00%-1,400.00.003,600.00.00-5,000.00

53 - DATA PROCESSING SERVICES

54.64%-39,756.446,840.0847,880.56.00-87,637.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

100.00%.00.0032,500.00.00-32,500.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

43.94%-265.24.00219.7115.05-500.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

7.27%-2,525.00.00200.0025.00-2,750.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function53 DATA PROCESSING 65.49%-42,546.686,840.0880,800.2740.05-123,387.00

71 - DEBT SERVICE

24.33%-34,527.0011,101.0011,101.00.00-45,628.006500  -  DEBT SERVICE

Total Function71 DEBT SERVICE 24.33%-34,527.0011,101.0011,101.00.00-45,628.00

93 - PAYMENTS TO FISCAL AGENT

30.52%-165,600.00.0072,743.00.00-238,343.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function93 PAYMENTS TO FISCAL 30.52%-165,600.00.0072,743.00.00-238,343.00

99 - OTHER INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGE

71.95%-13,975.3912,005.3635,855.61.00-49,831.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

Total Function99 OTHER 71.95%-13,975.3912,005.3635,855.61.00-49,831.00

8000 - OTHER USES/NON OP EXPENSES

00 - REV/TRANSFER IN & OUT

-.00%-72,502.00.00.00.00-72,502.008900  -  OTHER USES/NON-OP EXPENSES

Total Function00 REV/TRANSFER IN & OUT -.00%-72,502.00.00.00.00-72,502.00

59.28%-2,780,675.93553,654.784,161,543.9178,513.16-7,020,733.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 211 / 7   ESEA TITLE I, PART A

Page: 4 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

33.96%115,350.16-59,318.84-20,202.85174,669.005920  -  FED REVENUE DISTRIBUTED BY TEA

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 33.96%115,350.16-59,318.84-20,202.85174,669.00

33.96%115,350.16-59,318.84-20,202.85174,669.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 211 / 7   ESEA TITLE I, PART A

Page: 5 of 22

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

11 - INSTRUCTION

42.72%-88,565.039,095.4166,057.97.00-154,623.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

-.00%-100.00.00.00.00-100.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

-.00%-4,000.00.00.00.00-4,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 41.62%-92,665.039,095.4166,057.97.00-158,723.00

21 - INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP

58.34%-1,552.72310.682,174.28.00-3,727.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

Total Function21 INSTRUCTIONAL 58.34%-1,552.72310.682,174.28.00-3,727.00

41 - GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

50.00%-6,109.16.006,109.84.00-12,219.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

Total Function41 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 50.00%-6,109.16.006,109.84.00-12,219.00

42.56%-100,326.919,406.0974,342.09.00-174,669.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 212 / 7   TITLE I, PART C

Page: 6 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

37.91%99,694.10-60,875.90-19,530.67160,570.005920  -  FED REVENUE DISTRIBUTED BY TEA

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 37.91%99,694.10-60,875.90-19,530.67160,570.00

37.91%99,694.10-60,875.90-19,530.67160,570.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 212 / 7   TITLE I, PART C

Page: 7 of 22

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

11 - INSTRUCTION

14.58%-41,776.591,018.637,130.41.00-48,907.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

-.00%-1,000.00.00.00.00-1,000.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

98.25%2,432.642,668.742,947.422,485.22-3,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 19.05%-40,343.953,687.3710,077.832,485.22-52,907.00

21 - INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP

58.32%-15,916.973,182.3522,273.03.00-38,190.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

66.65%3,296.12.002,665.814,630.31-4,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function21 INSTRUCTIONAL 59.11%-12,620.853,182.3524,938.844,630.31-42,190.00

32 - SOCIAL WORK SERVICES

61.18%-20,280.784,465.5131,961.22.00-52,242.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

32.30%-677.02.00322.98.00-1,000.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

Total Function32 SOCIAL WORK SERVICES 60.64%-20,957.804,465.5132,284.20.00-53,242.00

61 - COMMUNITY SERVICES

58.64%-5,058.941,018.617,172.06.00-12,231.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

Total Function61 COMMUNITY SERVICES 58.64%-5,058.941,018.617,172.06.00-12,231.00

46.38%-78,981.5412,353.8474,472.937,115.53-160,570.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 240 / 7   NAT'L SCHOOL BREAKFAST/LUNCH

Page: 8 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

35.38%80,770.23-44,229.77-6,114.00125,000.005750  -  REV.-COCURRICULAR/ENTERPRISE

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 35.38%80,770.23-44,229.77-6,114.00125,000.00

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%2,000.00.00.002,000.005820  -  STATE PRGM REVENUE DIST BY TEA

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES .00%2,000.00.00.002,000.00

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

62.75%106,172.97-178,827.03-29,939.67285,000.005920  -  FED REVENUE DISTRIBUTED BY TEA

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 62.75%106,172.97-178,827.03-29,939.67285,000.00

7000 - OTHER RESOURCES

7900 - OTHER RESOURCES/NON-OP REVENUE

.00%72,502.00.00.0072,502.007910  -  OTHER RESOURCES

Total OTHER RESOURCES/NON-OP REVENUE .00%72,502.00.00.0072,502.00

46.04%261,445.20-223,056.80-36,053.67484,502.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 240 / 7   NAT'L SCHOOL BREAKFAST/LUNCH

Page: 9 of 22

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

35 - FOOD SERVICES

48.83%-78,622.8010,619.2975,029.20.00-153,652.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

80.19%-20,548.139,174.7783,201.87.00-103,750.006200  -  PURCHASE & CONTRACTED SVS

52.20%-99,190.9016,438.45113,064.864,344.24-216,600.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

425.25%3,252.50.004,252.50.00-1,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

-.00%-9,500.00.00.00.00-9,500.006600  -  CPTL OUTLY LAND BLDG & EQUIP

Total Function35 FOOD SERVICES 56.87%-204,609.3336,232.51275,548.434,344.24-484,502.00

56.87%-204,609.3336,232.51275,548.434,344.24-484,502.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 255 / 7   TITLE II TPTR

Page: 10 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

46.02%29,673.78-25,301.22-8,828.8954,975.005920  -  FED REVENUE DISTRIBUTED BY TEA

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES 46.02%29,673.78-25,301.22-8,828.8954,975.00

46.02%29,673.78-25,301.22-8,828.8954,975.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 255 / 7   TITLE II TPTR

Page: 11 of 22

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

11 - INSTRUCTION

70.83%-15,452.375,102.7837,522.63.00-52,975.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 70.83%-15,452.375,102.7837,522.63.00-52,975.00

13 - CURRICULUM/INST STAFF DEVELOP.

6.12%-1,877.67.00122.33.00-2,000.006400  -  OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

Total Function13 CURRICULUM/INST STAFF 6.12%-1,877.67.00122.33.00-2,000.00

68.48%-17,330.045,102.7837,644.96.00-54,975.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 263 / 7   TITLE III A LEP

Page: 12 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

.00%4,650.00.00.004,650.005720  -  REV FM SRVCS TO LOCAL ED AG

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED .00%4,650.00.00.004,650.00

.00%4,650.00.00.004,650.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 263 / 7   TITLE III A LEP

Page: 13 of 22

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

11 - INSTRUCTION

98.72%-6.663,013.314,590.6952.65-4,650.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 98.72%-6.663,013.314,590.6952.65-4,650.00

98.72%-6.663,013.314,590.6952.65-4,650.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 270 / 7   SRSA-SMALL RURAL SCHOOL ACHIEV

Page: 14 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%7,363.00.00.007,363.005940  -  FED REV DIRECTLY FM FED GOV'T

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES .00%7,363.00.00.007,363.00

.00%7,363.00.00.007,363.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 270 / 7   SRSA-SMALL RURAL SCHOOL ACHIEV

Page: 15 of 22

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

11 - INSTRUCTION

4.99%-6,356.02333.98333.98.00-6,690.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

-.00%-673.00.00.00.00-673.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 4.54%-7,029.02333.98333.98.00-7,363.00

4.54%-7,029.02333.98333.98.00-7,363.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 289 / 7   LEP

Page: 16 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5900 - FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES

.00%-1,165.00-1,165.00.00.005920  -  FED REVENUE DISTRIBUTED BY TEA

Total FEDERAL PROGRAM REVENUES .00%-1,165.00-1,165.00.00.00

.00%-1,165.00-1,165.00.00.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 410 / 7   STATE TEXTBOOK FUND

Page: 17 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

1.24%42,776.50-538.50.0043,315.005820  -  STATE PRGM REVENUE DIST BY TEA

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 1.24%42,776.50-538.50.0043,315.00

1.24%42,776.50-538.50.0043,315.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 410 / 7   STATE TEXTBOOK FUND

Page: 18 of 22

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

11 - INSTRUCTION

1.30%-42,751.89.00563.11.00-43,315.006300  -  SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 1.30%-42,751.89.00563.11.00-43,315.00

1.30%-42,751.89.00563.11.00-43,315.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 429 / 7   PREKINDERGARTEN GRANT PROGRAM

Page: 19 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

49.69%8,496.00-8,392.00.0016,888.005820  -  STATE PRGM REVENUE DIST BY TEA

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 49.69%8,496.00-8,392.00.0016,888.00

49.69%8,496.00-8,392.00.0016,888.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 429 / 7   PREKINDERGARTEN GRANT PROGRAM

Page: 20 of 22

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

11 - INSTRUCTION

49.69%-8,496.00.008,392.00.00-16,888.006100  -  PAYROLL COSTS

Total Function11 INSTRUCTION 49.69%-8,496.00.008,392.00.00-16,888.00

49.69%-8,496.00.008,392.00.00-16,888.00Total Expenditures



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: COLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 599 / 7   DEBT SERVICE FUND

Page: 21 of 22

Estimated
Revenue
(Budget)

Revenue
Realized
Current

Revenue
Realized
To Date

Revenue
Balance

Percent
Realized

Comparison of Revenue to Budget

5000 - R E C E I P T S

5700 - REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED

95.86%5,260.45-121,839.55-8,547.13127,100.005710  -  LOCAL REAL-PROPERTY TAXES

.00%100.00.00.00100.005740  -  OTHER REVENUES-LOCAL SOURCES

Total REVENUE-LOCAL & INTERMED 95.79%5,360.45-121,839.55-8,547.13127,200.00

5800 - STATE PROGRAM REVENUES

98.26%1,208.00-68,111.00.0069,319.005820  -  STATE PRGM REVENUE DIST BY TEA

Total STATE PROGRAM REVENUES 98.26%1,208.00-68,111.00.0069,319.00

96.66%6,568.45-189,950.55-8,547.13196,519.00Total Revenue Local-State-Federal



Date Run: Program: FIN3050

Cnty Dist:

File ID: C

Budget

OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Board Report04-06-2017 11:25 AM

140-905

As of MarchFund 599 / 7   DEBT SERVICE FUND

Page: 22 of 22

Encumbrance
YTD

Expenditure
YTD

Current
Expenditure Balance

Percent
Expended

Comparison of Expenditures and Encumbrances to Budget

6000 - E X P E N D I T U R E S

71 - DEBT SERVICE

98.76%-2,375.50.00189,687.50.00-192,063.006500  -  DEBT SERVICE

Total Function71 DEBT SERVICE 98.76%-2,375.50.00189,687.50.00-192,063.00

98.76%-2,375.50.00189,687.50.00-192,063.00Total Expenditures













































OLTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ENROLLMENT REPORT 

04/03/17 

 

GRADE             09/01/16  10/04/16             11/01/16          12/01/16  01/04/17    02/01/17 03/01/17  04/03/17  04/01/16   

EE             01       01      01       02        02         02        02       02         03 

Pre-K                   26       25      25       25        25         24        25       25         24 

K                   31       30      31       30         30                      31        32       31         48  

1                    46       47      47       48        48         48        49       48         58 

2           64       61      61       62        62         60        60       60         41 

3             38        39      38       40        40         39        39       39         38 

4             40       41      39       40        40         40        41       41         48 

5                         50       49      49       50        50         53        51       52         41          

Total Elem.            296      293     291      297       297        297      299      298        301 

March ADA                                                             95.95%   

 

Elem.  DAEP     (0)       (1)      (0)                    (0)             (0)         (0)        (1)                    (0)                      (0) 

March ADA    

 

6           43       44      43       43        43         43        44           42         46 

7                         42       41      41       40        40         40        40       40         55                

8                  53       54      53       51        51         52        53       52         55   

Total J. H.            138      139     137      134       134        135       137                   134                       157 

March ADA                                           97.62% 

 

J.H. DAEP            (0)       (0)      (0)                    (2)             (2)         (2)        (1)                    (2)                      (1) 

March ADA                                    95.83 % 

 

9       53        52      52       53        53         51        51       51         49              

10                  45        46      45       45        45         46        47          46         46 

11                  43        43                 43       42        42         43        44       42         36 

12                  36        35      34       35        35         34        34       35         37   

H. S.                    177                    176                          174                        175                        175                        174                      176                          174                         168    

March ADA                 95.04% 

 

Options                 (2)       (1)     (2)                    (3)             (3)         (1)        (1)                    (1)                      (2) 

March ADA                                    83.33% 

 

H.S. DAEP             1         1                     0         0          0           0         0        3         4 

March ADA                  94.74% 

 

TOTALS           614       611    604      611        611       609      615        612      632 
 

 

 

*Olton ISD contracts with HONDA for       2      students from Hale Center ISD for special education services that are not counted on our enrollment or ADA. 

 






	Agenda
	1. CALL TO ORDER, DECLARE A QUORUM, INVOCATION, AND PLEDGE
	2. BOARD MISSION STATEMENT
	3. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION AS ALLOWED BY POLICY BED (Limit to three minutes for each individual)
	3.A. CONSENT ITEMS
	3.A.1. Approve Minutes from Previous Meeting(s)
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